PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yousef Haik	02/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO	
Street Address:	2702 Beverly and Irene Moore Humanities and Research Administration Building	
Internal Address:	PO Box 26170	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27402-6170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12751574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Dixon Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10085-5-1 (237982)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Dixon

Total Attachments: 2 source=201102~1#page1.tif

source=201102~1#page2.tif

1275157

H \$40.00 12[°]

PATENT REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, YOUSEF HAIK, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MINIMALLY INVASIVE ASSESSMENT OF IgE MEDIATED ALLERGY as set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/751,574, filed March 31, 2010 and

WHEREAS UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having an office at 2702 Beverly and Irene Moore Humanities and Research Administration Building, PO Box 26170, Greensboro, NC 27402-6170, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my employment with the UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO, or other valuable consideration, or any combination thereof, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0998 FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto s	set my hand this <u>3</u> day of
tebrary , 201011	Signed:	
	Address:	Yousef Haik 5506 Gate Post Ct Greensboro, NC 27455
State of North Carolina	_:	Greensbord, NC 27433
۵	:ss	
County of Lockinghan	_:	
On this 811 day of F	1	2010 parsonally appeared before me the

On this day of testing, 2010, personally appeared before me the above-named YOUSEF HAIK known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SEAL



(Signature of Notary Public)

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

(anady

My Commission expires: Naru 21 2015

2